FOLICE		
First Information of a cognizable of	orlme reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS	
Sub Divin Thords	P.S. Ketshik Year. 2024.FIR No. 7.1/22	Date 10/01/21.
Stand Grant Ad 1982-Hone At Ace	> G. E. Act. 1987 Act. Sections.	Date
2. The Sections	ActSections	
Sections	iv) Other acts & Sections	
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No125	18.355 Time 18.355	M.,
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day	Date 1月5日22 Time 12: 55 か	1.
a) Information received Date 10/16/22-	Date <u>เศรประ</u> 2Time <u>เล.ธรร</u> Time <u>เล.ธรรรร</u> ร. G.D. No. <u>435 . นฮ - 1</u> ย	16/37 the P.S.
4. Type of Information : Written / Oral Darithum (m. Peal)	at the fire
4, type of information; vviitten of at the contract (To any carry couth from P.S.	_
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance	e from P.S. Approx 09 K.M. South from P.S.	
b) AddressAtkhkhkhkhk	aya At Brindstampon village, Ps- Kot	sma,
Ald a linetia JL No - 268, Ancha	1 - Breat No. G.P.	
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, the	n the name of P.SDistrict	
6. Complainant / Informant :		
a) Name. ASI Tushes Kentl Rundal		
b) Father's / Husband's Name		
c) Date / Year of birth	d) Nationality9منانحين	
e) Address th. Kalshila RL, -100 - Pr	rulia.	
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused w		
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	·	
•		
U Mushif Laya		
•	, and the second	
OB (3mm) Cons	m, Ps - Kotshila, tist - Route.	
· ·		
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complaina	nt/informantN.A.	
,		
9 Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attack	n separate sheet, if required):	••••••
o. I articulars of properties stoler/illivolved. (Attaci	r separate sheet, ir required)	
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	N.9,	
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	N. A.	
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if require	d) .	
71. 2. 2. 4. 1. 2. 11. 2. 11. 2. 11. 2.	Ob the complainent Which is treated as FI	Ris attaches
The original Written Complaint	of the continuent which is the	erenish
	`.	ilon munu
		96/22
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals o	ommission of offence(s) u/s. 46 A (c) (3. E, Act)	909
	ommission of offence(s) u/s. 16 A(O) 13 - 5 AC I Offic	er-in-Charge
***************************************	Ul	St-Purulia
registered the case and took up the investigatio	n/directed ASI Cubbon Kaibartya t	o take up the
investigation/transferred to P.S	on point of jurisdiction. FIR rea	ad over to the
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly rec	orded and a copy given to the Complainant/informar	nt free of cost
,	or and area a sopy given to the complainant intermet	it if ee of cost.
V. 1		
Justin Courinous	Milon Manne.	
Justian Rock Timocuse Ast	Nilon Nama 10/6/22	
	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police St	ation with
	Name MILON MANNA	
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Rank SI of POLICE; OLC KOTSH	ILA P.S.
Complainant/informant	Number if anyDIST - PURULIA.	
	Officer-in-Charac	
	Officer-in-Charge Kotshila P.S.	
	Dista Durentia	

The Officer -in- Charge, Kotshila P.S District- Purulia.

Ref: - Kotshila PS GDE No. 433 Dtd 10.06.2022.

Sub: Complaint against Mohit Laya (18 yrs), S/O Lt. Thakurdas Laya of Vill-Brindabanpur, PS-Kotshila, Dist-Purulia to start a case U/S- 46A(C) B.E. Act 1909.

Respected Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested accd. Mohit Laya (18 yrs), S/O Lt. Thakurdas Laya of Vill-Brindabanpur, PS- Kotshila, Dist-Purulia with seizure of approx 13 (Thirteenth) liters illicit liquor (Cholai) from the possession of above noted accused which was seized under proper seizure list.

I beg to submit that today (10.06.2022) during mobile duty on acting secret source information I held raid 17:05 hrs in the house of above noted person at Brindabanpur village who was stocked illicit spirit in his house. I searched the place and found approx 13 (Thirteenth) Liters illicit spirit which was kept in a white colour Jaricane. On interrogation he disclosed his name and address as noted above and also stated that he uses to sell the same for his gain in liu of money. On demand he failed to produce any valid documents in respect of illicit spirit which is kept in his house. Accordingly I seized the same under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses, u/s 67 A (C) B.E. Act which is enclosed herewith in between 17:15 hrs to 17:35 hrs. As such he was arrested at 17:45 hrs U/S- 67 B.E. Act and during arrest the ground of arrest was duly notified issuing arrest memo U/S- 50 Cr. P.C. and handed over a copy of the same to arrestee. Out of seized illicit liquor 500 (Five Hundred) ml. was taken out in a separate container as sample with sealed & labeled.

The above noted arrested accd Mohit Laya (18 y), S/O- Thakurdas Laya of Vill-Brindabanpur, PS-Kotshila, Dist-Purulia violate section 18 (i) B.E. Act. for possession and selling of intoxicating not obained from a licensed vendor and in contravention and he Committed offence u/s 46 A (C) B.E. Act. 1909.

It may note here that during raid C/983 Radhakanta Kisku, C/323 Ashok Kandu

accompanied me Vide Kotshila P.S C.C No 987/2022, Dated 10.06.2022.

Under the fact and circumstance I therefore pray a case u/s 46 A (C) B.E. Act. 1909 may kindly be started against arrested accd person namely Mohit Laya (18 yrs), S/O Lt. Thakurdas Laya of Vill-Brindabanpur, PS- Kotshila, Dist-Purulia.

Enclosed -

(1) Arrest memo.

(2)Seizure List.

Rectived on 10/6/22 at 18.35hm ond started Kotshila PS Can no-31/22 atd-10/6/22 VIS-46A(y B. E. Act, 1909.

Officer-in-Charge
Kotshila P.S.
Dist-Purulia

Yours faithfully

.3

Markond from (ASI Tushar Kanti Mandal)

Kotshila P.S, Dist-Purulia

Dtd. 10.06.2022.